	09/120434						
PE JC,	Rec'd PCTA	TO LET 0.2 MAY 200					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) RECORDAT	05-16-2001	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. original documents or copy thereof.	101718137	rd the attached					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Axel JANSEN 2) Jens MUELLER 3) Steffen PAUL 4) Josef SONNTAG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XCELLSIS GmbH Address: Neue Strasse 95 73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern, Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no						
Other: Execution Date: 1) January 8, 2001 2) February 5, 2001 3) January 29, 2001 4) January 12, 2001							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ==							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No(s).					
09/720,434							
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications	and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
Crowell & Moring, L.L.P. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\textbf{X}}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account						
5/04/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000155 05720434	8. Deposit Account No.						
FC:581 40.00 0F	(Attach dupl. copy of this page Account)	if paying by Deposit					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 2, 2001 Name: Gary R. Edwards Reg. No. 31,824 Date							
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0738 Attorney Docket No.: 1748X/49464

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

XCELLSIS GmbH Neue Strasse 95 73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern **GERMANY**

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention

relating to:				-,	F		
CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR A COMPOSITE FUEL CELL SYSTEM							
as set forth in his \overline{X}	executed concurre was filed as PCT	ent Application (che ently herewith, international applications, 5.05,99)	ation Number		0 68 on		
Letters Patent of to or extensions ther of the term or term	the United States we reof, to be held and ms for which any a	hich may issue on a enjoyed by said AS	any such applica SIGNEE, its suc patent may be gi	tion or for said in cessors, legal rep	ations thereof and in evention, including a presentatives and assi d entirely as would h	ny and all reissues igns to the full end	
		norizes and requests as successors or assi			d Trademarks to issu	e any and all such	
					ht to sell and assign t trument in conflict h		
or assigns all info papers, make all r by said ASSIGNE divisions and cont or extensions, in s	ermation known to rightful oaths, testi EE, its successors, litinuations thereof a said ASSIGNEE, it	him relating to said fy in any legal proce egal representatives and to any and all Le	invention or pareedings and perfector assigns to perfectors Patent which gas or to assist s	ent application a form all other law rfect title to said in th may be granted aid ASSIGNEE,	EE, its successors, le, nd that he will executual ful acts deemed neconvention, to said applitherefor or thereon, its successors, legal vention;	ute and deliver any essary or desirable plication including including reissues	
partner thereof, th	ne power to insert i		ny further identi	fication which m	DS & LENAHAN, ay be necessary or dont.		
INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/F	Residence:	Axel JANSEN German Junginger Strasse 7 D-89081 Ulm, GER	RMANY				
08.01.01 (date)	_	(signature of 1st inverse)	deus pr)				
INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/F	Residence:	Jens MUELLER German Burgsteige 26, D-89134 Blaustein,	GERMANY				
		~ A	II				

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0739 **ASSIGNMENT** Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No: 1748X/49464

INVENTOR:

Steffen PAUL

Citizenship:

German

Post Office Address/Residence:

Filchner Strasse 32

D-81476 Muenchen, GERMANY

INVENTOR:

Josef SONNTAG

Citizenship:

German

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

Post Office Address/Residence:

Ulmer Strasse 33 B.

D-89250 Senden, GERMANY

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT

REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0740